
Friday 29th November 2019

09.00 – 10.00 Registration & Coffee 

10.00 – 10.10 Welcome &  Introduction
Andrea Devaney, SOTPA Chair

Session 1 Chair: Andrea Devaney
10.10 – 11.10 Can Patients make an informed decision when desperate?

Dr. Louise Hankinson, Clinical Psychologist, 
Oxford University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust  

11.10 – 11.30 Case study: LFTs - What's Happening? 
Lindsay Smith, Liver Transplant Pharmacist, Alison Orr, Lead Liver Pharmacist, 
Kings College Hospital, London 

11.30 – 12.00 Tea/Coffee/Poster viewing

Session 2 Chair: Haifa Lyster
12.00 – 13.00 Anti-fungals - an update

Dr Anand Shah, Consultant in Respiratory Medicine, 
Royal Brompton & Harefield, Imperial College, London   

13.00 - 13.20 Case study:  Novel Inhaled Anti-fungal case
Speaker TBA

13.20 - 14.35 Lunch & Poster viewing

Session 3 Chair: Caroline Ashley
14.35 – 15.35 Photopheresis (ECP) Update - Novel ways of treating antibodies 

Dr Martin Carby, Consultant in Transplant and Respiratory Medicine, 
Harefield Hospital, London

15.35 - 16.35 Policy, Leadership & Development
Richard Goodman, NHSE/NHSI Regional Pharmacist (London) 

16.35 – 17.10 Tea/ Coffee / Poster Viewing 

Session 4 Chair: Haifa Lyster
17.10 - 17.30 Case study: Faecal transplantation

Georgia Jordan & Rachna Bedi, Renal Pharmacists, Imperial College
Healthcare NHS Trust, London  

17.30 – 18.00 Satellite Symposium – topic to be announced

18.00 – 18.30 Satellite Symposium – topic to be announced

19.45 Pre-Dinner reception 

20.15 Dinner

Solid Organ Transplant Pharmacy Association
SOTPA Annual Masterclass 

Programme
“The good, the bad and the ugly”

Friday 29th- Saturday 30th November 2019
Arden Hotel, Coventry Road, Bickenhill, Solihull, 

Birmingham, B92 0EH

The SOTPA Masterclass 2019 has been endorsed by The British Transplant Society
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09.00 – 10.00	 Registration & Coffee in the Exhibition
10.00 – 10.10	 Welcome & Introduction
	 Andrea Devaney, SOTPA Chair
Session 1 Chair: Andrea Devaney
10.10 – 11.10	 Can Patients make an informed decision when desperate?
	 Dr. Louise Hankinson, Clinical Psychologist,
	 Oxford University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
11.10 – 11.30	 Case study: LFTs - What’s Happening?
	 Lindsay Smith, Liver Transplant Pharmacist, Alison Orr, Lead Liver Pharmacist,
	 Kings College Hospital, London
11.30 – 12.00	 Tea/Coffee/Poster viewing
Session 2 Chair: Haifa Lyster
12.00 – 13.00	 Anti-fungals - an update
	 Dr Anand Shah, Consultant in Respiratory Medicine,
	 Royal Brompton & Harefield, Imperial College, London
13.00 – 13.20	 Case study: Novel Inhaled Anti-fungal case
	 Pauline Ly, Senior pharmacist - Transplantation & VADs, Jamie Cheong, Specialist 
	 Pharmacist - Antimicrobial, Royal Brompton & Harefield NHS Foundation Trust 
13.20 – 14.35	 Lunch & Poster viewing
Session 3 Chair: Caroline Ashley
14.35 – 15.35	 Photopheresis (ECP) Update - Novel ways of treating antibodies
	 Dr Martin Carby, Consultant in Transplant and Respiratory Medicine,
	 Harefield Hospital, London

15.35 – 15.55  	 Case Study: Pharmaceutical issues with altered body habitus
	 Andrea Devaney, Consultant Pharmacist, Transplantation and Renal  Services, Oxford
	 Transplant Centre, Oxford University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust, The Churchill, 
	 Oxford

15.55 – 16.15	 Case study: Unexpected TB in multi-visceral transplantation
	 Claire Bullen, Lead Pharmacist, Transplantation, Addenbrookes Hospital, Cambridge 

16.15 – 16.35	 Case study: Faecal transplantation
	 Georgia Jordan & Rachna Bedi, Renal Pharmacists, Imperial College
	 Healthcare NHS Trust, London

16.35 – 17.25 	 Tea/ Coffee / Poster Viewing
Session 4 Chair: Haifa Lyster
17.30 – 18.00	 Satellite Symposium sponsored by Pfizer
	 “Managing Infections in SOT patients – an intensivists perspective”
	 Dr Tony Whitehouse, Consultant in Critical Care and Anaesthesia, Queen Elizabeth 
	 Hospital, Birmingham
18.00 – 18.30 	 Satellite Symposium sponsored by Merck, Sharp & Dohme
	 AMR and the management of the complicated patient
	 Dr Sundeep Kaul, Consultant in Intensive Care and Respiratory Care Physician, 
	 Royal Brompton & Harefield Hospital
19.45 	 Pre-Dinner reception
20.15 	 Dinner
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Solid Organ Transplant Pharmacy Association
SOTPA Annual Masterclass Programme

“The good, the bad and the ugly”

Saturday 30th November 2019

08.45 – 09.00	 Welcome to Day 2 & Review of Day 1 highlights - Patricia Ging.
	 Transplant/Pulmonary Hypertension Pharmacist, Mater Misericordiae, Dublin, Ireland

09.00 – 09.30	 AGM - Chaired by the SOTPA Committee

Session 5 Chair: Alison Orr
09.30 – 09.50	 Case Study:  ‘My Leeds Liver’ App
	 Dr Stuart Gibson, Speciality Hepatology Doctor, St. James Hospital Leeds

09.50 – 10.30	 Digital solutions in healthcare
	 Rachna Bedi, Lead Renal Pharmacist, Imperial Hospital, London

10.30 – 11.00	 Mini-oral presentations – posters will be selected by the SOTPA Committee to be 
	 given as an oral presentation (Part 1)

11.00 – 11.40	 Tea / Coffee & Hotel check-out

Session 6 Chair: Andrea Devaney
11.40 – 12.20	 Mini-oral presentations - posters will be selected by the SOTPA Committee to be 
	 given as an oral presentation (Part 2)

12:20 – 13:00  	 Pharmacy Education and Leadership
	 Gail Fleming, Director of Education and Professional Development, The 
	 Royal Pharmaceutical Society of Great Britain 

13.00	 Close & Poster awards

SOTPA Committee:

Caroline Ashley	 Lead Pharmacist, Renal Services, Royal Free London NHS Foundation Trust, London

Andrea Devaney	 Consultant Pharmacist, Transplantation and Renal Services, Oxford Transplant Centre,
	 Oxford University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust, The Churchill, Oxford

Haifa Lyster	 Consultant Pharmacist - Transplantation & VADs, Royal Brompton & Harefield
	 NHS Foundation Trust

Alison Orr 	 Lead Liver Pharmacist, Kings College Hospital, London

Newsletter Editor	 Patricia Ging, Transplant/Pulmonary Hypertension Pharmacist, Mater Misericordiae 
	 University Hospital, Dublin, Ireland

This meeting is being supported by a number of pharmaceutical companies through the purchase
of exhibition trade space only and is limited to meeting the costs of the scientific programme.


